

# Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended 31st December, 2007

	Notes	2007 HK\$'000	2006 HK\$'000
Group revenue	6	<b>873,090</b>	678,236
Cost of sales		<b>(838,118)</b>	(636,763)
Gross profit		<b>34,972</b>	41,473
Other income	8	<b>31,055</b>	26,967
Investment income, gains and losses	9	<b>49,264</b>	35,707
Distribution costs		<b>(9,359)</b>	(5,516)
Administrative expenses		<b>(117,214)</b>	(119,782)
Impairment loss recognised in respect of property, plant and equipment	19	<b>(9,000)</b>	(15,000)
Change in fair value of structured borrowing	39	<b>6,539</b>	(10,869)
Finance costs	10	<b>(21,657)</b>	(10,811)
Discount on acquisition of additional interest in an associate	11	—	1,323
Net gain on deemed disposals of partial interest in an associate	12	<b>23,159</b>	36,085
Share of results of associates	24	<b>319,874</b>	285,050
Share of results of jointly controlled entities	25	<b>29,045</b>	26,860
Profit before tax	13	<b>336,678</b>	291,487
Income tax expense	16	<b>(6,834)</b>	(25,948)
Profit for the year		<b>329,844</b>	265,539
Attributable to:			
Equity holders of the Company		<b>326,095</b>	262,615
Minority interests		<b>3,749</b>	2,924
Profit for the year		<b>329,844</b>	265,539
Dividends	17	<b>95,175</b>	118,969
Earnings per share	18	<b>HK cents</b>	HK cents
— Basic		<b>41.12</b>	33.11
— Diluted		<b>40.65</b>	32.53